07-20-2004



102793921

T

10/886435 10/886435 070704

RECORDA

1. Name of Conveying party:

Richard A. Blanchard and Richard K. Robinson

2. Name and address of Receiving party(ies):

JBCR Innovations, LLP 12900 Preston Road, Suite 575 Dallas, Texas 75230

3. Nature of conveyance:

Date of Execution:

Assignment

7-7-04

4. Patent application number:

Attorney Docket number:

7-7-04

unknown

BLAN-7

5. Document correspondence name and address:

Richard K. Robinson 12900 Preston Road, LB-41 Dallas, TX 75230 10886435

6. Number of applications:

Number of Pages:

1

3

7. Total Fee Enclosed:

Check #:

\$40.00

NA

- 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fee deficiency or credit any fee overpayment relating to the filing of the above-referenced Patent Application and all documents relating thereto to: <u>Deposit Account No. 18-1680.</u>
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Richard K. Robinson, Autorney at Law

July 7, 2004

07/19/2004 GTON11

00000081 181680 10886435

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 015566 FRAME: 0593 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Richard A. Blanchard and Richard K. Robinson, citizens of the

United States of America and residing at the address stated below have made an invention

entitled "A Technique for Fabricating Multilayer Color Sensing Photodetectors"

(Attorney Docket No. BLAN-7) for which we have executed an application for United States

Letters Patent on the date next to the signature in the Declaration.

WHEREAS, we represent and warrant that we are the sole owners of said invention

and application for letters patent;

WHEREAS, JBCR Innovations, LLP (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a

limited liability partnership organized under the laws of the State of Texas, U.S.A., having

a place of business at 12900 Preston Road, LB-41, Dallas, Texas 75230 is desirous of

acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged by me, we have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents

do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest

in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein; (b) said application, including all

divisions, continuations and substitutions thereof; and (c) all United States and foreign

patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions

thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries,

including the right to file corresponding applications for Letters Patent on said invention in

any and all foreign countries, and to claim priority under any and all treaties and conventions

to which the United States of America is signatory including the Paris Convention for the

Protection of Industrial Property for such corresponding applications, or any division,

continuation or substitution thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its

assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed

by us, had this assignment not been made.

Assignment - Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: BLAN-7

PATENT REEL: 015566 FRAME: 0594

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have duly executed this Assignment on the date as indicated next to each name.

Full name of Assignor:

Richard A. Blanchard

Residence:

10724 Mora Drive

Los Altos, California 94024

United States of America

Citizenship:

United States of America

Post Office Address:

Same as Above

Date: July 7, 2004

RICHARD A. BLANCHARD

Full name of Assignor:

Richard K. Robinson

Residence:

12900 Preston Road, Suite 575

Dallas, Texas 75230

United States of America

Citizenship:

United States of America

Post Office Address:

Same as Above

Date: 7////

RICHARD K. ROBINSON

Assignment – Page 3 of 3 Attorney Docket No.: BLAN-7

RECORDED: 07/07/2004

PATENT REEL: 015566 FRAME: 0595